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in connection with the maintenance of the institution or of any 
industry maintained therein, is injured so as to permanently 
incapacitate him or materially reduce his earning power, he 
may, upon his discharge, be allowed and paid such compensa-
tion as the industrial commission finds him entitled to. He shall 
be compensated on the same basis as he would be had the in-
jury been covered by the workmen's compensation act, except 
that the total paid to any such inmate shall not exceed $1,000 
and may be paid in instalments. If the injury results from 
employment in a prison industry, the payment shall be made 
from the revolving appropriation for its operation. If there 
is no revolving appropriation, payment shall be made from the 
general fund. 

SECTION 19. 56.22 is renumbered and revised to read: 
56.06 PRISON PRODUCTS: SALE. No goods, excepting 

farm machinery, farm implements and tools, cordage rope and 
ply goods, and binder twine, manufactured wholly or in part 
by inmates in any state, city or county penal institution shall 
be offered for sale in the open market. 

Approved July 2, 1947. 

No. 480, A.1 	 [Published July 8, 1947. 

CHAPTER 367. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 215.312 (2) (e) of the statutes, 
relating to annual fees of building and loan associations. 

The people of th-e state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

215.312 (2) (e) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to 
read: 

215.312. (2) (e) The commission and savings and loan ad-
visory committee shall assess each association examined the 
cost of each examination made, which cost shall be determined 
by the commission and shall include the salaries and expenses 
of all examiners and other employes of the commission actually 
engaged in such examination, the salary and expenses of any 
commissioner, supervisor, and any member of -the building and 
loan advisory committee or other person whose services are re-
quired in connection with such examination and any reports 
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thereof, and any other expenses which may be directly ap-
portioned. Any charge or assessment so made shall be paid to 
the commission within 30 days from the time such association 
received notice of such charge or assessment. Any association 
failing to pay such assessment as provided in this paragraph 
shall be .subject to the penalty provided in subsection (3) for 
each day .  it neglects and fails to pay such charge or assessment 
after it becomes due and payable. 

Approved July 2, 1947. 	
' 

No. 481, Al 	 [Published July 8, 1947. 

CHAPTER 368. 

AN ACT to amend 37.10 (1) and 41.42 (3) of the statutes, 
relating to • authority of county normal school boards and 
the board of regents of normal schools to contract with 
school districts for demonstration and model school purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTroN 1. 37.10 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
37.10 (1) * * * The board shall also establish a model school 

or schools for practice in connection with each state teachers 
college, and shall make all the regulations necessary to govern 
and snpport the same; and they may in their discretion admit 
pupils to such model schools free of charge of tuition. The 
board may enter into a contract with any school, for a period 
of not nore than 5 years, whereby children selected from such 
district may be pupils in such model school or schools for the 
practical demonstration of methods of teaching and the instruc-
tion of the students enrolled in any state teachers college. The 
board may determine and agree upon the due proportion of the 
cost of instruction and maintenance that shall be borne by the 
district. Any contract or agreement jointly entered into be-
tween any state teachers college and any school district, and 
having for its purpose the education of the pupils of the district 
is hereby validated, and shall be continued in full force and 
effect for a period not exceeding 5 years from the original date 
of the contract. Districts which suspend their schools in whole' 
or in part, on account of the contract authorized under the 


